NATIONAL POLICE ACADEMY SECTOR H-11, ISLAMABAD

Islamabad, the / March, 2024

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35, Public Procurement Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring

National Police Academy

Agency

2. Method of Procurement

Single stage two envelope

3. Title of Procurement

Arrangements of Passing Out Parade for the Deputy

Superintendents of Police (UT) of the Sindh Police at the

National Police Academy, Sector H-11, Islamabad

4. PPRA Ref. No.

TS532554E

5. Tender Inquiry No.

No. 8/2023-2024

6. Date & Time of Bid

1st March, 2024 at 1100 hours

Closing

7. Date & Time of bid

1st March, 2024 at 1130 hours

Opening

8. No. of Bids Received

Four (04) as mentioned below

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation along with compliance report of the firm(s) is as under:

S	Description	M/s	M/s Super	M/s Naveed	M/s
#		MHWA	Prime Foods &	Caterers and	Abdullah
		Enterprises	Catering Event	Event	Catering &
			Management	Management	Tent Service
(a)	Envelop has been sealed as per instructions	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
(b)	Availability of written consent as per specimen at Annex-B	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
(c)	In case of same price for the supply/work/ services, selection will be made on the basis of experience of the firm	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
(d)	Copies of NTN/GST Certificates whichever applicable	No	No	No	No
(e)	Call deposit at the rate and shape as specified	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
(f)	Certificate as per Annex-C: i. Ownership of firm; ii. Not declared blacked listed; iii. Having read & accepted all clauses of bidding documents; iv. Authorized person, if any, to deal with NPA.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

M/s Super Prime Foods & Catering Event Management	15/17	N/A	Bid of firm was evaluated as per evaluation criteria. Set up of the firm was reviewed by DP&IC and has not been approved. NTN of the firm has also been found in-active. Bid of firm could not technically qualify being non-compliant, hence, suggested to be rejected.
M/s Naveed Caterers and Event Management	15/17	N/A	Bid of firm was evaluated as per evaluation criteria. Set up of the firm was reviewed by DP&IC and approved. The firm technically qualified hence financial firm of the bid was suggested to be opened.
M/s Abdullah Catering & Tent Service	13/17	N/A	Bid of firm was evaluated as per evaluation criteria. Set up of the firm was reviewed by DP&IC and has not been approved. NTN of the firm has also been found in-active. Bid of firm could not technically qualify being non-compliant, hence, suggested to be rejected.

1	1.	Any	other	document
---	----	-----	-------	----------

Signature:																		
Dignature.	٠,	٠.				•		*	٠	٠	٠			٠				٠

Official Stamp:

Naceem Afzal Assistant Director (MM)

(Member)

Shahid Siddique Assistant Director (S&H)

(Member)

Daniyal Ahmed Javed (PSP)

Deputy Director (Admn)

(Member)

Ghulam Maken (PSP)

Course Commander (Member)

Muhammad Nouman Siddiqui (PSP)

DIG/Director CPTU (Chairman)